## **Trinity Consultants**

The following are minor typographical comments on the KPUD draft AOP and SOB:

- SOB page 6 of 21, section 4.2.1 steam turbine is 8 MW, not 6 MW.
- SOB page 17 of 21, first full paragraph, should be July 11, 2005, not "005".
- Draft AOP page 20 of 50, Item 2.1.7 should list Condition 9.8, not Condition 2.12.8.
- Draft AOP page 25 of 50, Item 2.1.26 should be 137.6 tpy not 137.8 tpy.
- Draft AOP page 25 of 50, Items 2.1.24, 25, 26 listed test methods do not match NOC Order Condition 4.10.4.
- Draft AOP page 39 of 50, Item 2.4.11a SO2 limit should be Draft AOP page 44 of 50, Item 2.5.1 should list Condition 3.2, not Condition 3.4.
- Draft AOP page 48 of 50, Item 2.6.6 missing value "0.1" from lb/MMBtu entry.